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CHRISTCHURCH PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the Meeting of the Christchurch Parish Council on Wednesday 19th August 2015

in the Sports Pavilion, Christchurch

Present:

079/15-16
080/15-16

081/15-16

082/15-16

083/15-16

Clirs: N Russell(Chair); J Bliss; R Gladwin; P Owen; J Hughes; W Beswick and 2 members of the
public

Apologies for Absence: Clir M Tanfield
Declarations of Interest

None

PUBLIC TIME

Nothing raised

Co-Option of Councillor: It was Proposed by ClIr Beswick, and AGREED, Agreed
that Geoffrey Harper be co-opted as a member of Christchurch Parish

Council.

Income & Expenditure

a) It was Proposed by ClIr Russell, and AGREED, to approve the following Agreed
accounts for payment

JH Cook Village Hall Building Works £50,000.00
Morton & Hall Village Hall Consultancy work £900.00
TOTALS £50,900.00

The Meeting Closed at 7.20p.m
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